

United States Department of the Interior National Park Service Aniakchak National Monument, Katmai National Park & Preserve, and Alagnak Wild River P.O. Box 7 King Salmon, Alaska 99613-0007

g Salmon, Alaska 99613-Phone (907) 246-3305 Fax (907) 246-2116

March 24th, 2025



ANIAKCHAK NATIONAL MONUEMENT SUBSISTENCE RESOURCE COMMSSION 2025 (SRC)



Aniakchak National Monument's Subsistence Resource Commission (SRC) is currently looking to fill several seat vacancies. The Subsistence Resource Commission was established to give local community members an opportunity to participate in the management of subsistence resources. It is comprised of nine members that meet twice a year (fall & winter) to discuss Federal fish and wildlife proposals. When traveling to meetings, SRC members have their travel paid for and receive per diem. The SRC's support, opposition, or neutrality of proposals is sent to the Bristol Bay RAC and Federal Subsistence Board for consideration.

Who Can Apply:

- Residents who have their primary home in one of the five resident zone communities of Chignik, Chignik Lagoon, Chignik Lake, Meshik, and Port Heiden.
- Currently reside within the Aniakchak National Monument.
- ➤ Or hold a subsistence permit issued pursuant 36 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 13.440

How To Apply:

➤ Eligible applicants can apply through Aniakchak National Monument and Preserve's Subsistence Coordinator at mallory_zharoff@nps.gov. We can help with the application process.